scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 10-6-2025. The 

Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 9-3-2025.

25-1357 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

sum of One Million Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($1,060,000.00) 

made payable to the Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP Client Trust Account, 

for full payment and satisfaction of all claims related to Plaintiff’s Lauren 

Folkerts, Joseph Gallegos, Zuri Hoskin, Huitziloxochitl Jaramillo, Debra 

Gehri a/k/a Kelsang Virya, and Douglas Munn, in the civil action captioned